
2 
 

Web Tender Notice 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration & Production Company in Pakistan 

having Operation at 52 locations and fields in the country, intends to purchase Murphy Gauges for Cement Pumping 

Units and Cement Batch Mixers. Detail about the company can be obtained from website www.ogdcl.com. 

1. Sealed bids are invited for purchase of Murphy Gauges used monitoring engine and transmission 

parameters  such as  Engine RPM,  Engine hours , System voltage, Percentage of  load at current 

RPM,  Coolant temperature, Oil pressure,  Fuel economy, Throttle position,  Engine Manifold  Air 

Temperature, Current Fuel consumption,  Transmission Oil pressure, Transmission Oil 

Temperature, Transmission Gear Position, Engine configuration parameters, Active fault codes, 

Store faults codes at format given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on “Single Stage Single 

Envelope Biding System”. Specifications, Terms / Conditions and Financial bid format are mentioned in 

attached tender document. 

 

2. The bidder must follow the terms & conditions mentioned at Page # 02. 

3. Tender Documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL website.www.ogdcl.com. 

4. The Bids should be received at the office of Operation Manager Logistic Field Tando Alam by postal 

address; Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd Logistic Field Tando Alam C/O Main TCS, Auto Bhan Road, 

Hyderabad on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry (an hour earlier to bid opening). Bidder(s) 

or authorize representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meeting on 27-12-2022 at 

1100Hrs. 

5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business detail including Address, phone & Fax 

numbers, email (if any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of 

queries/information in case subject detail is not provided. The detail of scope of tender is available in 

tender documents, however if further detail/clarification are required, it may be obtained from the office 

of Operation Manager Oil & Gas Logistic Field Tando Alam, postal address “Oil & Gas Development 

Company Ltd Logistic Field Tando Alam C/O Main TCS, Auto Bhan Road, Hyderabad / Via email, phone 

and personally. 

6. The OGDCL reserve the right to annul the bidding process at any time prior to award of contract. 

7. The bidder must quote Price in Pak Rupees (PKR). 

Mailing Address: - OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD 
CEMENT & STIMULATION /LOGISTICS FIELD TANDO ALAM   
C/O MAIN TCS OFFICE AUTO BHAN ROAD, HYDERABAD 
CELL#03100333887/03100333668  toc_cementation@ogdcl.com            

 

 
Fueling The Future 

                       
OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD 

CEMENT & STIMULATION /LOGISTIC FIELD TANDO ALAM 
C/O MAIN TCS OFFICE AUTO BHAN ROAD HYDERABAD 

CELL#03100333887/03100333668 
FAX # 022-2722281, PH # 022-2722264 

toc_cementation@ogdcl.com & omlog_toc@ogdcl.com 

 

Sr.No. Tender Enquiry 
No. 

Description Quantity Bid Submission 
Date & Time 

Bid Opening 
Date & Time 

Quote Price 

    01. CSB/TA/32/2022 
Dated 07-10-
2022 

Supply of Murphy Gauges 

P/N: 78-70-0244 MDL: PV101-A 
S/N: D7-1-5199 
Or Upgraded Version, compatible 
as per OEM 

04 No. 27-12-2022          
1000Hrs 

27-12-2022          
1100Hrs 

In Pak 
Rupees 
(PKR) 

 

mailto:toc_cementation@ogdcl.com
mailto:omlog_toc@ogdcl.com


3 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR PURCHASE OF MURPHY GAUGES 

1. Supplier will provide Murphy Gauges as per mentioned specifications provided in Web Tender Notice. 

Supplier can also provide upgraded version of Murphy Gauge which should be compatible with mentioned 

gauges as per OEM.   

2. Contractor will provide 01 Year Warranty of product and After Sale Support Services along with Calibration 

of Gauges. If provided Gauges malfunction during warranty period, it will be replaced by Supplier at no 

cost to OGDCL. 

3. The quotes should be sent to Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd Logistic Field Tando Alam C/O Main 

TCS, Auto Bhan Road, Hyderabad in closed envelope addressed to Operation Manager. 

4. Only registered firms can submit their bids having NTN and STRN numbers.  

5. The quotes will be opened on the date as mentioned in the tender notice, the bidder can mobilize his 

representative to site. 

6. Surety bond of Rs.100,000/- (One Hundred Thousand Rupees) in favor of Operation Manager Logistic Field 

Tando Alam at time of bid submission by all participants. 

7. After issuance of Supply/Purchase Order to successful bidder, Gauges will be provided by Supplier at CSB 

Tando Alam.     

8. The payment will be made through cross cheque/online transfer from OGDCL Head Office. 

9. Supplier will provide following relevant documents to OGDCL after issuance of Supply/Purchase Order: 

a) Sales tax invoice and commercial invoice 

b) Copy of Annex-C with submitted status and acknowledgment slip 

c) Copy of valid professional Tax Certificate 

d) Copy of NTN Certificate 

e) Copy of CNIC of supplier 

f) Bank Account title and IBAN 

FINANCIAL BID FORMAT: 
 

FIELD DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
 

UNIT PRICE 
WITHOUT 
TAX 
PKR 

UNIT PRICE 
WITH TAX 
PKR 

TOTAL PRICE 
WITHOUT TAX 
PKR  

TOTAL 
PRICE 
WITH TAX  
PKR 

OIL & GAS 
DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY LTD 
CEMENT & 
STIMULATION 
/LOGISTIC FIELD 
TANDO ALAM 

SUPPLY OF 
MURPHY GAUGES 
P/N : 78-70-0244 
MDL:PV101-A 
S/N: D7-1-5199 
OR UPGRADED 
VERSION, 
COMPATIBLE AS 
PER OEM 

        
    04 No. 

 
 

   

 
Note: Bidder should give acknowledgement of above-mentioned terms & conditions in written form. 

 

 

ZEESHAN AHMED 

SE – CMT/STIM 

TANDO ALAM 

TAUQEER AHMED 

I/C-CSB 

TANDO ALAM 

ZAMIR HUSSAIN 

OM (LOG/CMT/STIM) BASE                                                               

TANDO ALAM 


